South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 20, 2024, 06:15:49 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0101 (Rat #0024, Act #0015 of 2023) General Bill, By Campsen
Summary: Hunting and Fishing Licenses

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-9-525, RELATING TO
LICENSES FOR DISABLED RESIDENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THE REQUIREMENTS FOR OBTAINING A LIFETIME
DISABILITY COMBINATION LICENSE OR A LIFETIME DISABILITY FISHING LICENSE FOR CERTAIN PERSONS. -
RATIFIED TITLE

11/30/22
11/30/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
03/01/23
03/09/23
03/09/23
03/14/23
03/15/23
03/15/23

04/26/23

05/02/23
05/02/23
05/03/23
05/11/23
05/12/23
05/12/23
05/12/23

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House

House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 60)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 60)

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 5)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 23)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 10)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 7)

Read second time (House Journal-page 31)

Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 31)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 21)

Ratified R 24

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/12/23

Act No. 15

Page 1 of 1



