South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 06:15:49 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0101 (Rat #0024, Act #0015 of 2023) General Bill, By Campsen

Summary: Hunting and Fishing Licenses

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-9-525, RELATING TO LICENSES FOR DISABLED RESIDENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THE REQUIREMENTS FOR OBTAINING A LIFETIME DISABILITY COMBINATION LICENSE OR A LIFETIME DISABILITY FISHING LICENSE FOR CERTAIN PERSONS. - RATIFIED TITLE

11/30/22	Senate	Prefiled
11/30/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry
01/10/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 60)
01/10/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 60)
03/01/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/09/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 23)
03/09/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)
03/14/23	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/15/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
03/15/23	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 10)
04/26/23	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 7)
05/02/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 31)
05/02/23	House	Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 31)
05/03/23	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 21)
05/11/23		Ratified R 24
05/12/23		Signed By Governor
05/12/23		Effective date 05/12/23
05/12/23		Act No. 15